Products
■	 Double-ended sample cylinders in 304L and 316L stainless steel
■	 Cylinder valves
■	 Rupture disc units and rupture disc tees
■	 Sample cylinder accessories
Swagelok® Products Compl iant  with the
Transpor table Pressure Equipment Directive

A
B1
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions, in millimeters (inches), are for reference only and are subject to change.
E
B
C
B1
31.8
(1.25)
51.3
(2.02)
open
End Connections Ordering Number Dimensions, mm (in.)
Inlet/Outlet Size
Buna C
O-Ring
Ethylene Propylene
O-Ring A B B1 C E
Female NPT 1/4 in. SS-16DPF4-BC-PD SS-16DPF4-E-PD 53.8 (2.12) 26.9 (1.06) — 12.7 (0.50)
Male NPT
1/4 in. SS-16DPM4-BC-PD SS-16DPM4-E-PD
57.2 (2.25) 28.4 (1.12) —
12.7 (0.50)
3/8 in. SS-16DPM6-BC-PD SS-16DPM6-E-PD 14.2 (0.56)
Male/
female NPT
1/4 in. SS-16DPM4-F4-BC-PD SS-16DPM4-F4-E-PD 55.6 (2.19) 28.4 (1.12) 26.9 (1.06) 39.6 (1.56) 12.7 (0.50)
1/2 to
1/4 in. SS-16DPM8-F4-BC-PD SS-16DPM8-F4-E-PD 63.5 (2.50) 1.25 (31.8) 46.0 (1.81) 14.2 (0.56)
Male NPT/
Swagelok tube fitting
1/4 to
3/8 in. SS-16DPM4-S6-BC-PD SS-16DPM4-S6-E-PD 60.5 (2.38) 28.4 (1.12) 32.0 (1.26) 45.5 (1.79) 12.7 (0.50)
Swagelok tube fittings 3/8 in. SS-16DPS6-BC-PD SS-16DPS6-E-PD 65.5 (2.58) 32.8 (1.29) 45.5 (1.79) 12.7 (0.50)
Additional end connections available on request.
	 To increase service life, ensure
proper valve performance, and
prevent leakage, apply only as

B
A
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions are for
reference only and are
subject to change.
End Connections Ordering
Number
Dimensions, mm (in.)
Inlet Outlet A B C D
With 196 bar (2850 psig) Rupture Disc
1/4 in.
male
NPT 1/4 in.
female
NPT
SS-RTM4-F4-2 47.7
(1.88)
26.9
(1.06)
23.9
(0.94)
12.7
(0.50)
1/2 in.
male
NPT
SS-RTM8-F4-2 55.6
(2.19)
31.0
(1.22)
30.2
(1.19)
14.2
(0.56)
With 131 bar (1900 psig) Rupture Disc
1/4 in.
male
NPT 1/4 in.
female
NPT
SS-RTM4-F4-1 47.7
(1.88)
26.9
(1.06)
23.9
(0.94)
12.7
(0.50)
1/2 in.
male
NPT
SS-RTM8-F4-1 55.6
(2.19)
31.0
(1.22)
30.2